
PRIME BANGKOK 
[ 1  ] GK YUTTHASIT CHATMUEANG (YUTTHASIT) 
[ 4  ] DF CHAITHAT MANEEIN (CHAITHAT)  77 
[ 6  ] FW ASSAD AL ISLAM AL HAMLAWI (AL HAMLAWI)  6'  47'  88'
[ 7  ] MF JIRANAT SOPAANAN (JIRANAT) 
[ 8  ] MF PATIHARN SUAN A NAN (PATIHARN) 
[ 17 ] FW CHAWANWIT SEALAO (CHAWANWIT)  21'  72' 
[ 18 ] MF SIRISAK PROMDUANG (SIRISAK)  68 
[ 21 ] DF SUMANA SALAPPHET (SUMANA) 
[ 23 ] DF ALEXANDER PHILIP DOMINIC TKACZ (TKACZ)  3'  68 
[ 24 ] DF MR.ATHICHA KATHONG (ATHICHA)  46 
[ 62 ] MF Nakarin Woochueku (NAKARIN)  68 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF SURIYA THATA (SURIYA) 
[ 5  ] MF PRASIN KLAYTHONGKAM (PRASIN)  77 
[ 16 ] FW MR.KAMIN KURAKANOK (KAMIN)  68 
[ 19 ] MF NATTHAPONG PROMORN (NATTHAPONG) 
[ 25 ] MF THANAKRIT BANJONGKAEW (THANAKRIT)  46 
[ 29 ] FW KITICHAI TUNNOOFAEB (KITICHAI)  68 
[ 31 ] GK MR.DANUPHON PLUKCHAL (DANUPHON) 
[ 34 ] DF Aekkaphong Phlmankasemsri (AEKKAPHONG)  90+1'  68 
[ 47 ] FW THANAWAT KANYADEE (THANAWAT) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : THITIMA PRAMOLBAL ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

A.U.U. INTER BANGKOK 
[ 2  ] DF THATCHAPHON KHONMAN (THATCHAPHON) 
[ 6  ] MF PEERANAT THASA (PEERANAT)  62 
[ 7  ] MF RATA KACHASEN (RATA) 
[ 15 ] DF ARTHIT HUAILUEK (ARTHIT)  46 
[ 22 ] DF METHUS YUTTHANARONG (METHUS) 
[ 23 ] FW CHAYAPHON PHANWISET (CHAYAPHON) 
[ 24 ] DF ALI ALAKABAK (ALAKABAK)  62 
[ 25 ] DF MANASANAN CHAOSUANTANG (MANASANAN)  46 
[ 28 ] FW abib-ali sikder (ABIB-ALI)  61' 
[ 69 ] GK NARONG WISETSRI (WISETSRI N.) 
[ 76 ] FW Diego Emiliano Silva Silva (DIEGO)  72 
Substitutes
[ 10 ] FW CHAIPHAT SINGKHAM (CHAIPHAT)  72 
[ 14 ] MF CHANAWAT SUKKASEM (CHANAWAT)  46 
[ 16 ] FW NITHIKORN BUNJUNGAM (NITHIKORN) 
[ 30 ] DF TACHAPON SAIPHO (TECHAPON)  46 
[ 33 ] MF SIRAWIT KLAYJINDA (SIRAWIT)  62 
[ 35 ] DF CHAYAPHAT LEELAPHANPHAIBOON (CHAYAPHAT)  62 
[ 45 ] FW SATIAN HANYUEN (SATIAN) 
[ 74 ] MF PEERACHATE YIMRUANG (PEERACHATE) 
[ 77 ] FW AHMADI JOUPARI ALI (ALI) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : PRAPAN NAKPONG ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 149 

PRIME BANGKOK 7 - 1 A.U.U. INTER BANGKOK 

3 February 2024 16:00  Ramkhamhaeng University
Stadium 

Audiences: 320 
Referee: TRIN SAHACHAIPAT Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: THAMMATHAT TAWEEWONGPAISAL (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: TIBETH LONGTREE (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: PRAMOTE KLAMSAKUL (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: chakrit siripong (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: RITTHIPHONG PHIMPAPAN (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
ALEXANDER PHILIP DOMINIC TKACZ [23] (TKACZ)  3' 

ASSAD AL ISLAM AL HAMLAWI [6] (AL HAMLAWI)  6' 
CHAWANWIT SEALAO [17] (CHAWANWIT)  21' 

THANAKRIT BANJONGKAEW [25] (THANAKRIT)  46' 
MR.ATHICHA KATHONG [24] (ATHICHA)  46' 

46'  CHANAWAT SUKKASEM [14] (CHANAWAT) 
46'  MANASANAN CHAOSUANTANG [25] (MANASANAN) 
46'  TACHAPON SAIPHO [30] (TECHAPON) 
46'  ARTHIT HUAILUEK [15] (ARTHIT) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



ASSAD AL ISLAM AL HAMLAWI [6] (AL HAMLAWI)  47' 
61'  ABIB-ALI SIKDER [28] (ABIB-ALI) 
62'  CHAYAPHAT LEELAPHANPHAIBOON [35] (CHAYAPHAT) 
62'  ALI ALAKABAK [24] (ALAKABAK) 
62'  SIRAWIT KLAYJINDA [33] (SIRAWIT) 
62'  PEERANAT THASA [6] (PEERANUT) 

MR.KAMIN KURAKANOK [16] (KAMIN)  68' 
ALEXANDER PHILIP DOMINIC TKACZ [23] (TKACZ)  68' 

AEKKAPHONG PHLMANKASEMSRI [34] (AEKKAPHONG)  68' 
SIRISAK PROMDUANG [18] (SIRISAK)  68' 

KITICHAI TUNNOOFAEB [29] (KITICHAI)  68' 
NAKARIN WOOCHUEKU [62] (NAKARIN)  68' 

CHAWANWIT SEALAO [17] (CHAWANWIT)  72' 
72'  CHAIPHAT SINGKHAM [10] (CHAIPHAT) 
72'  DIEGO EMILIANO SILVA SILVA [76] (DIEGO) 

PRASIN KLAYTHONGKAM [5] (PRASIN)  77' 
CHAITHAT MANEEIN [4] (CHAITHAT)  77' 

ASSAD AL ISLAM AL HAMLAWI [6] (AL HAMLAWI)  88' 
AEKKAPHONG PHLMANKASEMSRI [34] (AEKKAPHONG)  90+1' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


